
# 12 Virginia Tech (30-4) -vs- #  Boston College (10-22)
03/27/2026 at Brighton, MA (Harrington Athletics Village)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Carrico, Bree (9-0)
Loss: Rossi, Alyx (0-4)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jamie Robinson First: John West Third Base: Joseph Salazar 
Start: 5:50 PM   Time:    Attendance: 54   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Virginia Tech 3 4 1 0 2 4 14 14 0
Boston College 2 0 2 0 0 0 4 8 1

Virginia Tech 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Foster, Addison cf 4 1 2 3 0 0 0
Lynch, Jordan 3b 4 2 2 0 1 0 0
Abromavage, Nora lf 4 2 2 4 0 0 2
Yaeger, Zoe c 4 0 0 1 0 1 1
Chatfield, Michelle 1b 2 2 1 1 2 0 0
    Pallante, Lily PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aldridge, Kylie dp 3 1 2 2 1 0 0
Mizelle, Gaby rf 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
Castine, Rachel 2b 3 2 2 1 1 0 2
Rohs, Annika ss 3 3 2 0 1 0 0
    Carrico, Bree p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 14 14 13 6 1 6

2B: Abromavage, Nora (1); Rohs, Annika (2); Castine, Rachel (1);
Foster, Addison (1)
HR: Abromavage, Nora (1); Aldridge, Kylie (1); Chatfield, Michelle
(1)
SF: Foster, Addison (1)
SB: Lynch, Jordan (1); Pallante, Lily (1)

Boston College 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
DePerio, Kae ss 3 1 0 0 1 3 2
Horn, Sammy lf 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Knight, Emma 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Ptak, Abby dp/c 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Martinez, Adriana 3b 3 1 2 3 0 1 1
Riddell, Nicole rf 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
Deguire, Katelyn c/dp 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
Borders, Tavye cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 3
Paharik, Holly 2b 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
Rossi, Alyx p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    MacLeod, Shannon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    VanCleef, Emily p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bertorelli, Sophia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 4 8 3 4 12 8

2B: Ptak, Abby (2)
HR: Martinez, Adriana (1)
E: Martinez, Adriana (1)

Virginia Tech IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Layton, Avery 2.0 6 4 4 2 2 1 0 0 0 12 14 2 2 53
Carrico, Bree (W, 9-0) 4.0 2 0 0 2 10 0 0 0 0 14 16 0 2 67
Totals 8 4 4 4 12 1 0 0 0 26 30 2 4 120

Boston College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Rossi, Alyx (L, 0-4) 2.0 8 7 7 2 0 0 0 0 0 13 15 3 2 43
MacLeod, Shannon 2.0 3 3 3 3 1 2 0 0 0 9 12 3 2 52
VanCleef, Emily 1.1 3 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 9 2 2 23
Bertorelli, Sophia 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 11
Totals 14 14 12 6 1 2 0 0 0 31 38 10 6 129



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Virginia Tech - Top of 1st VTC BC
BC position change: Ptak,Abby now playing c from dp 0 0
BC position change: Deguire,Katelyn now playing dp from c 0 0
Foster,Addison singled up the middle (1-1 KB). 0 0
Lynch,Jordan singled up the middle (0-0); Foster,Addison advanced to second base. 0 0
Abromavage,Nora doubled to deep center field, RBI (1-0 B); Foster,Addison scored from second base;
Lynch,Jordan advanced from first base to third base. 1 0
Yaeger,Zoe grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b, RBI (0-0); Lynch,Jordan scored; Abromavage,Nora
advanced to third base. 2 0
Chatfield,Michelle walked (3-1 BBSBB). 2 0
Aldridge,Kylie popped up to the infield putout by p (2-2 BKFB). 2 0
Mizelle,Gaby singled, RBI (0-0); Abromavage,Nora scored; Chatfield,Michelle advanced from first base to
third base on the throw; Mizelle,Gaby advanced to second base on the throw. 3 0
Castine,Rachel flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 3 0

Boston College - Bottom of 1st VTC BC
DePerio,Kae walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 0
Horn,Sammy singled in the infield (1-2 KFB); DePerio,Kae advanced to second base. 3 0
Knight,Emma singled to right center (0-0); DePerio,Kae advanced to third base; Horn,Sammy advanced to
second base. 3 0
Ptak,Abby flied out to shallow left field putout by ss (2-1 BKB). 3 0
Martinez,Adriana singled down the left field line, RBI (3-2 BBSSBF); DePerio,Kae scored; Horn,Sammy
advanced to third base; Knight,Emma advanced to second base. 3 1
Riddell,Nicole struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBKS). 3 1
Martinez,Adriana advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Knight,Emma advanced to third base on a wild
pitch; Horn,Sammy scored on a wild pitch. 3 2
Deguire,Katelyn walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 2
Mound visit (VTCH) 3 2
Borders,Tavye grounded out to the left side of the infield, ss to 1b (1-0 B). 3 2

Virginia Tech - Top of 2nd VTC BC
Rohs,Annika doubled to left field (1-1 KB). 3 2
Foster,Addison grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-2 KFBB); Rohs,Annika advanced to third base. 3 2
Lynch,Jordan walked (3-2 BBBKSB). 3 2
Lynch,Jordan stole second base. 3 2
Abromavage,Nora homered to deep left field, 3RBI (2-0 BB); Rohs,Annika scored; Lynch,Jordan scored from
second base. 6 2
Mound visit (BC) 6 2
Yaeger,Zoe flied out to deep right field putout by rf (0-1 K). 6 2
Chatfield,Michelle homered to deep left field, RBI (0-0). 7 2
Mound visit (BC) 7 2
Aldridge,Kylie singled to shallow right field (1-0 B); Aldridge,Kylie out at second base, rf to ss. 7 2

Boston College - Bottom of 2nd VTC BC
Paharik,Holly grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 BF). 7 2
DePerio,Kae struck out looking (3-2 KSBFBBFK). 7 2
Horn,Sammy singled to second base (0-2 FK). 7 2
Knight,Emma flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 7 2

Virginia Tech - Top of 3rd VTC BC
BC pitching change: MacLeod,Shannon replaces Rossi,Alyx. 7 2
Mizelle,Gaby grounded out to the left side of the infield, 3b to 1b (1-1 KB). 7 2
Castine,Rachel walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 2
Rohs,Annika walked (3-1 BBFBB); Castine,Rachel advanced to second base. 7 2
Rohs,Annika advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Castine,Rachel advanced to third base on a wild
pitch. 7 2



Foster,Addison reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 KBBF); Castine,Rachel out at home, 1b to c; Rohs,Annika
advanced to third base. 7 2
Lynch,Jordan singled (2-2 BFBS); Foster,Addison advanced to second base. 7 2
Lynch,Jordan advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Foster,Addison advanced to third base on a wild
pitch; Rohs,Annika scored on a wild pitch. 8 2
Abromavage,Nora flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 8 2

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Boston College - Bottom of 3rd VTC BC
Ptak,Abby doubled to left center (1-0 B). 8 2
Martinez,Adriana homered to deep right field, 2RBI (0-0); Ptak,Abby scored from second base. 8 4
VTCH pitching change: Carrico,Bree replaces Layton,Avery. 8 4
Riddell,Nicole walked (3-2 BBBKSB). 8 4
Deguire,Katelyn struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 8 4
Borders,Tavye struck out swinging (2-2 FBKBS). 8 4
Paharik,Holly walked (3-2 KBBSBFB); Riddell,Nicole advanced to second base. 8 4
DePerio,Kae struck out swinging (0-2 FSFS). 8 4

Virginia Tech - Top of 4th VTC BC
Yaeger,Zoe struck out swinging (2-2 FBBSS). 8 4
Chatfield,Michelle popped up to the left side of the infield putout by 3b (3-2 KBSFFBBFF). 8 4
Aldridge,Kylie walked (3-1 BBBKB). 8 4
VTCH substitution: Pallante,Lily pinch running for Aldridge,Kylie. 8 4
Pallante,Lily stole second base. 8 4
Mizelle,Gaby flied out to rf (1-0 B). 8 4

Boston College - Bottom of 4th VTC BC
Horn,Sammy struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 8 4
Knight,Emma struck out looking (2-2 BSFBK). 8 4
Ptak,Abby doubled down the right field line (0-1 K). 8 4
Martinez,Adriana struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 8 4

Virginia Tech - Top of 5th VTC BC
Castine,Rachel singled to center field (0-0). 8 4
Rohs,Annika doubled to deep center field (2-1 BKB); Castine,Rachel advanced from first base to third base. 8 4
BC pitching change: VanCleef,Emily replaces MacLeod,Shannon. 8 4
Mound visit (BC) 8 4
Foster,Addison doubled to deep center field, 2RBI (2-2 BKBF); Castine,Rachel scored; Rohs,Annika scored
from second base. 10 4
Lynch,Jordan flied out to deep right field putout by rf (1-0 B); Foster,Addison advanced to third base. 10 4
Abromavage,Nora popped up to the right side of the infield putout by 2b (0-1 S). 10 4
Yaeger,Zoe grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 10 4

Boston College - Bottom of 5th VTC BC
Riddell,Nicole struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 10 4
Deguire,Katelyn struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 10 4
Borders,Tavye singled to the pitcher's mound (1-2 KFB). 10 4
Paharik,Holly struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 10 4

Virginia Tech - Top of 6th VTC BC
Chatfield,Michelle walked (3-0 BBBB). 10 4
VTCH substitution: Aldridge,Kylie replaces Pallante,Lily at dp, batting 6th. 10 4
Aldridge,Kylie homered to deep center field, 2RBI (0-0); Chatfield,Michelle scored from first base. 12 4
Mizelle,Gaby reached on an error by Martinez,Adriana (E5) (0-0). 12 4
Castine,Rachel doubled to deep center field, RBI (0-1 K); Mizelle,Gaby scored from first base, unearned. 13 4
Rohs,Annika grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (3-1 BSBB); Castine,Rachel advanced to third base. 13 4



BC pitching change: Bertorelli,Sophia replaces VanCleef,Emily. 13 4
Foster,Addison sacrifice fly to left center putout by lf, RBI (3-2 BBKFB); Castine,Rachel scored, unearned. 14 4
Lynch,Jordan flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (3-1 BBBF). 14 4

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Boston College - Bottom of 6th VTC BC
DePerio,Kae struck out swinging (0-2 KKFFS). 14 4
Horn,Sammy grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-2 SF). 14 4
Knight,Emma grounded out to the left side of the infield, 3b to 1b (1-2 SFFB). 14 4


